
Name Organization Email County Phone Office Address Title

Kanyatta Brown Albemarle Smart Start kbrown@albemarlessp.org Albemarle 252.333.1233 1403 Parkview Dr., Elizabeth City NC 27909 Senior Staff Acct.

Angela Charlton

Albemarle Smart Start 

Partnership alcharlton@albemarlessp.org Albemarle 252.333.1233 1403 Parkview Dr., Elizabeth City NC 27909 VP, Early Care & Educ.

Tracey McCrain Eliada Homes
tmccrain@eliada.org

Buncombe 828.259.5374 2 Compton Dr., Asheville NC 28806

Director of Child 

Devel.

Ariel Ford Smart Start of Bunc. County
ariel@smartstart-buncombe.net

Buncombe 828.285.9333 2229 Riverside Dr., Asheville NC 28804 Director

Megan Hughes Smart Start of Bunc. County
megan@smartstart-buncombe.net

Buncombe 828.285.9333 2229 Riverside Dr., Asheville NC 28804 Qual. Enhancemt.

Jenny Vial Smart Start of Bunc. County
jenny@smartstart-buncome.net

Buncombe 828.285.9333 2229 Riverside Dr., Asheville NC 28804 Qual. Enhancemt.

Jodi Rhoden Mountain Bizworks rhoden@mountainbizworks.org Buncombe 828.253.2834 153 S. Lexington Ave., Asheville NC 28801 Trainer

Daniele Martin Mountain Bizworks martin@mountainbizworks.org Buncombe 828.253.2834 153 S. Lexington Ave., Asheville NC 28801 Trainer

John Woods Mountain Bizworks woods@mountainbizworks.org Buncombe 828.253.2834 153 S. Lexington Ave., Asheville NC 28801 Trainer

Bob Perlstein Mountain Bizworks perlstein@mountainbizworks.org Buncombe 828.253.2834 153 S. Lexington Ave., Asheville NC 28801 Trainer

Ravi Gaikwad Mountain Bizworks gaikwad@mountainbizworks.org Buncombe 828.253.2834 153 S. Lexington Ave., Asheville NC 28801 Trainer

Glenn Geffcken Mountain Bizworks geffcken@mountainbizworks.org Buncombe 828.253.2834 153 S. Lexington Ave., Asheville NC 28801 Trainer

Tiffani Sims

Child Care Connections of 

Burke Co. tlsimsburkeccc@hotmail.com Burke 828.439.2328x91

304 W. Union St., Morganton NC 28655 or 

PO box 630, Morganton NC 28680(mailing)

Amanda Hazen Child Care Networks Inc. amanda@childcarenetworks.org Chatham 919.542.6644

PO Box 1531, 33 Deegan Dr., Pittsboro NC 

27312

Provider Services 

Coord.

Erin Suwattana Child Care Networks Inc. erin@childcarenetworks.org Chatham 919.542.6644  PO Box 1531, Pittsboro NC 27312 Ex. Dir.

Johanna Gillespie

Child Care Connections of 

Cleveland County, Inc.

director@ccchildcareconnections.org

Cleveland 704.487.7397

327 Market Street, Suite A, Shelby NC 

28150 Ex. Dir.

Tina Williams

Child Care Connections of 

Cleveland County, Inc.

director@ccchildcareconnections.org

Cleveland 704.487.7397

327 Market Street, Suite A, Shelby NC 

28150 Provider Specialist

Christen Fries Craven Smart Start/CCR&R christen@cravensmartstart.org Craven 252.672.5921

2111 Neuse Blvd, Ste. F, New Bern NC 

28560

Parent/Provider 

Specialist

Elizabeth Tuttle Craven Smart Start liz@cravensmartstart.org Craven 252.672.5921 300 Firest Park Dr., New Bern NC 28562

Qual. Enhancement 

Coord.

Trainers Offering the Child Care Business Basics Course
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Letha Ricks Craven Smart Start letha@cravensmartstart.org Craven 252.672.5921  2111 Neuse Blvd., New Bern NC 28560

Qual. Enhancement 

Coord.

Jennifer Bolz

Craven Smart Start/Child 

Care Resource & Referral jennifer@cravensmartstart.org Craven 252.672.5921x21

2111 Neuse Blvd, Ste. F, New Bern NC 

28560

Qual. Enhancement 

Coord.

Mary Draughn

Smart Start of Davidson 

County maryd@partnershipforchildren.org Davidson 336.249.6688 306 E. US Hwy 64, Lexington NC 27292 Program Director

Lydia Toney Child Care Services Assn. lydidat@childcareservices.org Durham 919.403.6950 1201 S. Briggs, Durham NC 27703 PD coord.

Rhodus Riggins Child Care Services Assn. rhodusr@childcareservices.org Durham 919.403.6950 1201 S. Briggs, Durham NC 27703 TA Specialist

Charlene Daye Child Care Services Assn. charlened@childcareservices.org

Durham/Orang

e/Wake 919.403.6950 1201 S. Briggs, Ste. 200, Durham NC 27703

Training & Support 

Director

Vanessa Sawyer-Wilson Smart Start of Forsyth Co. vanessasw@smartstart-FC.org Forsyth 336.714.4379

7820 North Pt. Blvd., Winston-Salem NC 

27106 TA Specialist

Laura Brown

Work Family Resource 

Center lbrown@ccrr.org Forsyth 336.761.5100 530 N. Spring St., Winston-Salem NC 27101 Provider Specialist

Tarsha Banister

Work Family Resource 

Center tbanister@ccrr.org Forsyth 336.761.5100 530 N. Spring St., Winston-Salem NC 27101

RttT Trainer/TA 

Specialist

Betty Nelums Work Family Resource bnelums@ccrr.org Forsyth 336.761.5100  1813 Ralee Dr., Winston-Salem NC 27127 Training/TA Spec.

Sherri Jones Smart Start of Forsyth Co. sherrij@smartstart-fc.org Forsyth 336.725.6011

5800 Shadewood Dr., Belews Creek NC 

27009

Sabrina Hinton

TLC Learning Academy Inc., 

North Point Academy LLC sabrinahinton@bellsouth.net

Forsyth/Davie/

Davidson/Guilf

ord 336-744-7678/336-608-2350

4950 Indiana Ave., Winston-Salem NC 

27105 Director

Felicia Williams Guilford Child Developmentfelicia.williams@guilfordchilddevelopment.org Guilford 336.369.5000 1200 Arlington St., Greensboro NC 27406

Provider Resource 

Specialist

Victoria Cooper Guilford Child Developmentvictoria.cooper@guilfordchilddevelopment.org Guilford 336.369.5037 1200 Arlington St., Greensboro NC 27406

Training/CACFP 

Specialist

Tanya Robinson Caldwell Guilford Child Development tanya@guilfordchilddevelopment.org Guilford 336.369.5021 1200 Arlington St., Greensboro NC 27406 Parent Services Coord.

Helen Lytch Guilford Child Development helen@guilfordchilddevelopment.org Guilford 336.369.5034 1200 Arlington St., Greensboro NC 27406 Contracts Manager

Claudia Rebolledo Guilford Child Development claudia@guilfordchilddevelopment.org Guilford 336.369.5020 1200 Arlington St., Greensboro NC 27406

Training/Parent 

Specialist

Brittany Falls Guilford Child Developmentbrittany.falls@guilfordchilddevelopment.org Guilford 336.369.5024 1200 Arlington St., Greensboro NC 27406

Training/Provider 

Specialist

Cymie L. Rawlins Halifax-Warren Smart Start cterry@hwss.org Halifax/Warren 252.537.5621

1139 Roanoke Ave., Roanoke Rapids NC 

27870 TA/Training Coord.

Nancy Lee

Harnett Co. Child Care 

Resources nlee@harnett.org Harnett 910.814.6037

126 Alexander Dr., Ste. 300, Lillington NC 

27546 Program Coordinator

Lauren McDowell

Harnett Co. Child Care 

Resources lmcdowell@harnett.org Harnett 910.814.6037

126 Alexander Dr., Ste. 300, Lillington NC 

27546 Program Specialist

Deidre McMahon Southwestern Child Devel. mcmahon.deidre@swcdcinc.org Haywood 828.477.4531

1358 Sulphur Springs Rd., Waynesville NC 

28786 Preschool Specialist
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Linda Carter
Children & Family Resource 

Center
lindac@childrenandfamily.org

Henderson 828.698.0674 851 Case Street, Hendersonville, NC 28792 Director Of Programs

Roxanna Pepper
Children & Family Resource 

Center
lindac@childrenandfamily.org

Henderson 828.698.0674 851 Case Street, Hendersonville, NC 28792

Shakera T. Graham Hoke County PFC hcpship6@earthlink.net Hoke 910.848.2300x105 245 Pine Lake Dr., Raeford NC 28376 Qual. Enhancement

Peggy Huggins Hoke County PFC peggyhuggins@yahoo.com Hoke 910.848.2301 106 Higgins Ln., Raeford NC 28376 QEP Specialist

Lynn Huggins Hoke County PFC fairy_gurl_84@yahoo.com Hoke 910.705.7734 106 Higgins Ln., Raeford NC 28376 Trainer

Paula Cline

Iredell Co. Partnshp. For  

Young Child. pcline@icpyc.org Iredell 704.878.9980 433 S. Meeting St., Statesville NC 28677

Director of Child Care 

Solutions

Jennifer Griffith

Iredell Co. Partnshp. For  

Young Child. pcline@icpyc.org Iredell 704.878.9980 433 S. Meeting St., Statesville NC 28677 Dir. Of Early Education

Karen Wall

Partnshp. For Children of 

Johnston Co. kwall@pfcjc.org Johnston 919.202.0002 1406 A. S. Pollock St., Selma NC 27576

Early Childhood 

Specialist

Krista Hollyfield

Partnshp. For Children of 

Johnston Co. khollyfield@pfcjc.org Johnston 919.202.0002 1406 A. S. Pollock St., Selma NC 27576

Early Childhood 

Specialist

Edith Crisp Jones County PFC jcpfc3@embarqmail.com Jones 252.448.5272 120 Brevard Court, Jacksonville NC 28546 EES

Judy Thomas

Child Care Resource and 

Referral jthomas@coalitionforfamilies.org Lee 919.774.8144x209 507 N. Steele St., Box 3, Danford NC 27330 Program Manager

Greg Hannibal Lenoir Community College ghannibal@lenoircc.edu Lenoir 252.522.4676x2021 327 North Queen Street, Kinston NC 28501

Dir. Small Business 

Center& 

Microenterprise Prog.

Gexenia Pardilla Child Care Resources Inc. gpardilla@childcareresourcesinc.org Mecklenburg 704.376.6691x311 4600 Park Rd., Charlotte NC 28209

Latino Outreach 

Specialist

Brenda Campbell Superlative Training supercc@bellsouth.net Mecklenburg 704.332.9878 3339 Barfield Dr.,  Charlotte, NC 28217

Juanita Smith Child Care Resources Inc. jsmith@childcareresources.org Mecklenburg 704.376.6697x118

MaryLee Yearick

Mitchell-Yancey 

Partnership for Children
m-ypfc.ccrr@storefronttech.us

Mitchell/Yance

y 828.682.0717 
PO Box 1387 Burnsville, NC  28714

CCR&R Coordinator

Leslie Carson Partnership for Children, lcarson@pfcfmc.org Moore 910.949.4045 7720 NC Hwy 22, Carthage NC 28327 Tech. Asst. 

Cassia Simms-Smith Partnership for Children csims-smith@pfcfmc.org Moore 910.949.4045 7720 NC Hwy 22, Carthage NC 28327 Tech. Asst. 

Takisha Jones Down East PFC tjones@depc.org Nash 252.985.4300 2401 Shreve Rd., Rocky Mount NC 27801 Qual. Improv. Coord.

Wendy Price Down East PFC wprice@depc.org Nash 252.985.4300  PO Box 1245, Rocky Mount NC 27801 Program Dir.

Cali Broughton

Pamlico Partnership for 

Children cali@pamlicopartnership.org Pamlico 252.745.7850 702 A Main Street, Bayboro NC 28515 Qual. Enhancement

Kenyatta Brown

Albermarle Smart Start 

Partnership kbrown@albermarlessp.org Pasquotank 252.333.3205 1403 Parkview Dr., Elizabeth City NC 27909

Consumer Education, 

Referral and Data 

Coordinator

Penelope Trammell Pender County Smart Start ptrammell@bellsouth.net Pender 910.259.9978 Box 429, Burgaw NC 28425

Prof. Devel. 

Consultant

Candice Dillard

Smart Start of Pender 

County rcdillard@bellsouth.net Pender 910-259-9978

PO box 429, 600 Timberly Ln., Burgaw NC 

28425 Quality Specialist
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Jessica Boshuizen Smart Start Rowan jbashuizen@smartstartrowan.org Rowan 704.603.3371

1839 W. Jake Alexander Blvd., Salisbury NC 

28147

Early Care & Educ. 

Supervisor

Torwanna Coe

Sampson Community 

College tcoe@sampsoncc.edu Sampson 910.592.8081x2503

Early Childhood 

Instructor

Dianne Durham

KidSource Child Care 

Resource and Referral; 

Stokes Partnership for 

Children ddurham@stokespfc.com Stokes 336.985.2676x166 151 Jefferson Church Road, Kind NC 27021 Coordinator

Smokie Brawley

NC Healthy Social Behaviors 

Initiative, Child Care 

Resources Inc. sbrawley@childcareresourcesinc.org Union 704.376.6697x371

4600 Park Rd., Suite 400, Charlotte NC 

28209

Statewide Prog. 

Manager

Tracey Bennett

Vance Granville Community 

College bennett@vgcc.edu Vance Granville 252.738.3471

PO Box 917, St. Rd. 1126, Henderson NC 

27536

Department Chair, 

Education

Magda Baligh

Halifax-Warren Smart Start 

Partnership for Children mbaligh@hwss.org Warren/Halifax 252.537.5621

PO Box 339/1139 Roanoke Ave, Roanoke 

Rapids NC 27870 Executive Director

Lee Marshall The Children's Council
leemarshall@thechildrenscouncil.org

Watauga 828.262.5424 225 Birch Street, Ste. 3, Boone NC 28607 Program Manager

Lee Mitchell PFC of Wayne County lmitchell@pfcw.org Wayne 919.735.3371 451 Hare Rd., Goldsboro NC 27534 Prog. Specialist

Delaine Tucker PFC of Wayne County dtucker@pfcw.org Wayne 919.735.3371 800 N. William St., Goldsboro NC 27530 Prog. Specialist

Donna Briggs PFC of Wayne County dbriggs@pfcw.org Wayne 919.735.3371  800 N. William St., Goldsboro NC 27530 Prog. Specialist

Heather Benfield

Wilkes Community 

Partnership for Children heather@wilkessmartstart.com Wilkes 336.838.0911 PO Box 788, North Wilkesboro NC 28659

Provider Support 

Coord.

Mary Artis

Wilson County Partnership 

for Children mary.artis@wilsonpfc.org Wilson 252.206.4235 2112 Longview Dr., Wilson NC 28793 CCR&R Coord.

Emily Joyner Norman Smart Start of Yadkin Co. emilyn@yadkinchild.org Yadkin 336.679.7833

PO Box 39, 1512 Shacktown Rd., 

Yadkinville NC 27055 CCR&R Mgr.

Cheryl B. Allred Smart Start of Yadkin Co. cheryla@yadkinchild.org Yadkin 336.679.7833

PO Box 39, 1512 Shacktown Rd., 

Yadkinville NC 27055 Fiscal Mgr.
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